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* Not included: 

CRP & Natural Fibre Reinforced Plastics

1100 1150 1200 1250 1300 1360 1468 1544
1390

1190
1504 1444

1300 1248

105 108 114 121 132 140
145

152
156

132

156 142
123 120

944 902 906 922 937 956
973

989
985

864

948
883

843
771

220 235 250
275

285
300

315
320

320

270

302
255

230
212

2388 2416
2493

2595
2683

2788
2937

3046
2896

2498

2962
2781

2559
2416

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Short Fibre Reinforced Thermoplastics

Long-/Endless Fibre Reinforced Thermoplastics (LFT/GMT/CFRTP)

Long-/Endless Fibre Reinforced Thermosets

Non-Crimp-Fabrics

52%

5%

32%

9%

Short Fibre Reinforced Thermoplastics

Long-/Endless Fibre Reinforced Thermoplastics (LFT/GMT/CFRTP)

Long-/Endless Fibre Reinforced Thermosets

Non-Crimp-Fabrics

The European Market for Fibre-reinforced Plastics / Composites 2024: Market developments, trends, challenges and outlook.
E. Witten & V. Mathes, AVK Report 2025.

The EU composite market (kt)



Composite waste generation
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Increasing volumes of fiber-reinforced 
composite waste generated annually:

• wind

• aerospace

• automotive

The Economist

Benjamin Rasmussen/Getty Images



End-of-life management: it’s all about hierarchy!
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EU actions: collaboration is key

7

Academia

Industry

RTOs

Civil society

Associations

Legislators



8

The aim and the ambition

Provide a competitive advantage to the European manufacturing industry by developing 
innovative technologies that will enable the circularity of fiber-reinforced composite 
materials.

These technologies will turn end-of-life composite waste into feedstock for profitable 
reuse and remanufacturing of parts and materials in the high-performance, lightweight-
design manufacturing industry.

RECREATE
REcycling technologies for Circular REuse and remanufacturing of fiber-reinforced composite mATErials



RECREATE – A multidisciplinary approach
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Reuse Recycle Redesign Assess Train

Technological Systemic



RECREATE – A multidisciplinary approach
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Technological pillars:

1) Reuse of current generation EoL GFRC and CFRC parts.

2) Recycling for clean-fiber liberation and recovery of a reusable organic fraction.

3) Design and development of reversible materials for next-gen circular-by-design FRCs.

NDT and disassembly Design-for-circularityUndamaged fiber liberationEoL part reuse and remanufacturing

TRL6



RECREATE – Technological pillars
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Current generation Next generation



RECREATE – Technological pillars
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Repair, reuse, remanufacturing and recycling technologies validated via physical 
demonstrators, with exploitation potential in a variety of composite/lightweight design 
markets:



RECREATE – A multidisciplinary approach
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Systemic pillars:

1) Assessment and acceleration for circular economy and sustainability via quantitative 
digital tools.

2) Educational and learning instruments through digital technologies.



RECREATE – Pathway to impact
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Exploitation, impact and prospective benefits

• Increased uptake of circular composites for lightweight design.

• Enhanced circularity of composite sector for the twin green & digital transition. 

• Reduction of composite landfilling via safe-and-sustainable-by-design materials.

• New cross-sectorial business opportunities for the EU composite value-chain.

• Increased scientific & technological knowledge on circular economy of 
composites. 



RECREATE – The Consortium
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• 7 HEIs / RTOs

• 8 SMEs

• 4 LEs

• 2 Associations
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